

Charles Pinckney National Historic Site 1254 Long Point Road Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

(843) 881-5516 phone www.nps.gov/chpi

Charles Pinckney News Release

Release Date: October 30, 2019

Contact: Dawn Davis, dawn_davis@nps.gov, (843) 732-5013

Charles Pinckney National Historic Site to Hold a Public Meeting to View and Comment on New Exhibit Plan

MOUNT PLEASANT, SC – The National Park Service will hold a public meeting to share phase two of the exhibit plans for Charles Pinckney National Historic Site on Saturday, November 9, 2019, starting at 2 pm, at the Mount Pleasant Library, 1133 Mathis Ferry Road, Mount Pleasant, SC. National Park Service staff will present several conceptual plans for the visitor center exhibits. All are invited to attend.

Additionally, the National Park Service has made the exhibit designs available to the public online; they are posted at http://parkplanning.nps.gov/chpiexhibits. The public can comment on these designs until November 11, 2019.

Charles Pinckney National Historic Site Superintendent Tracy Stakely states, "This is a unique opportunity to design exhibits for a truly exceptional site. Charles Pinckney National Historic Site shares the story of Charles Pinckney, a signer and contributor of the US Constitution, and the story of the contributions of enslaved African Americans to Lowcountry history and culture. The public service of the Pinckney family was made possible by the enslaved service of African Americans. These stories are inextricably linked. These are some of the legacies we hope to explore within the interpretive exhibits. We are eager to hear public comments on the current proposals."

The National Park Service continues to explore new ways to help visitors connect and find their parks. For more information on Charles Pinckney National Historic Site, hours of operation, events, and programs, visit the park's website at www.nps.gov/chpi, or call 843-881-5516. You can also share your park experience with others by posting on social media with the hashtag #FindYourPark. Come find yours today!

About the National Park Service. More than 20,000 National Park Service employees who care for America's 419 national parks and work with communities across the nation to help preserve local history and create close-to-home recreational opportunities. Visit us at http://www.nps.gov, on Facebook www.facebook.com/nationalparkservice, Twitterwww.twitter.com/natlparkservice, and YouTubewww.youtube.com/nationalparkservice.

www.nps.gov

THE NATIONAL PARK SERVICE IS COMPOSED OF MORE THAN 20,000 RANGERS, BIOLOGISTS, HISTORIANS, GEOLOGISTS AND OTHER PROFESSIONALS WHO CARE FOR MORE THAN 400 NATIONAL PARKS AND OTHER SPECIAL PLACES SO THAT EVERYONE TODAY AND IN THE FUTURE CAN EXPERIENCE AMERICA'S HISTORY AND BEAUTY.